Direct Operated Dimmer Boards
Direct operated dimmers take two forms, the Slider type in which the resistance is housed in a sheet metal
casing and which is used mounted on the front of the switchboard and the Sunset Former or Element types,
which are mounted on the back of the board and operated by a handle and control link. These latter are to be
preferred, as they allow dimmer handles to be grouped to a master wheel.
Sunset Former or Element type resistance dimmers cannot be supplied other than as part of a dimmer board
assembly. Where, however, an inexpensive dimmer is required which does not have to be mounted as an integral
part of the dimmer board or even mounted as part of a dimmer board at all, the slider dimmer can be used.

1000/2000 watt "Sunset" Element type, with plotting scale,
interlocking to a pair of master wheels. A cordless circuit
allows these dimmers to be shared among a greater number of
control channels which can all be switched to the dimmers for a
simultaneous fade-out or fade-in. Each channel has a 2-way-
and-off switch (on dimmer/full on), a B.S.1362 cartridge fuse
and terminals for load connections. Totally enclosed with
master blackout switch on right hand side.
"Junior Interlock" dimmerboard
Each channel has a 500/1000 watt "Sunset" Former type
dimmer with plotting scale and bracket handle interlocking to a
pair of master wheels except in models with suffix -/A where
Page 4 sur 6
Type           Description           Width    Depth    Height   Weight
                                    (ft./in) (ft./in) (ft./in)  (cwt.)
JS/N.18     18 dimmers in 3 rows      3'1"     3'4"     6'6"     7.5
JS/N.18A    18 dimmers in 3 rows      3'4"     3'4"     6'6"     7.5
JS/N.24     24 dimmers in 4 rows      3'1"     3'2"     7'3"      9
JS/N.24A    24 dimmers in 4 rows      3'4"     3'2"     7'3"      9
JS/W.24     24 dimmers in 3 rows      3'10"    3'4"     6'6"     8.5
JS/W.24/A   24 dimmers in 3 rows      4'1"     3'4"     6'6"     8.5
JS/W.32     32 dimmers in 4 rows      3'10"    3'4"     7'3"     10
JS/W.32/A   32 dimmers in 4 rows      4'1"     3'4"     7'3"     10
Variations : (limited by space and a 60 amp triple pole blackout switch).
Each dimmer increased to 1/2 kW including 10 amp switch and fuse.
Each extra 2-way-and-off 5 amp accessory circuit (JS/N 8 max; JS/W 12 max.).
Each dimmer and handle omitted.